
AGC/DBIA-UA Chapters 

2021-2022 
 

AGC and DBIA hold combined chapter meetings. 

Meeting and event dates: 

Mon. Aug. 23, 2021 First day of class fall semester 

Wed. Aug. 25 Chapter meeting: Overview of DBIA and AGC; Promotion of 

student competition teams; Insights from student internships 

Wed. Sep. 1 DBIA competition: team registration deadline 

Fri. Sep. 3 DBIA competition: RFQ issued 

Tue. Sep. 7 DBIA competition: virtual RFQ meeting 

Wed. Sept. 8, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Wed. Sep. 8 Chapter meeting: DPR, DB proposal for UA Andrew Weil for 

Integrative Medicine 

Wed. Sept. 14, 5:30-8:00PM ABA Membership Dinner at Savoy Opera House 

Wed. Sept. 15 ABA monthly meeting, 8:00 AM 

Tue. Sep. 21 DBIA competition: RFQ response due 

Wed. Sep. 22 Chapter meeting: Kiewit, Light Rail construction in Phoenix 

Tue. Sep.28 DBIA competition: Regional winners announced & RFP issued 

Sep. 29-Oct. 1 ABA State Convention at Poco Diablo, Sedona 

Sept. 29-Oct. 1 WPR DBIA Annual Regional Conference, Anaheim, CA 

Thu. Sep. 30 DBIA competition: virtual RFP meeting 

Wed. Oct. 6 Joint meeting with ASCE 

Hensel Phelps 

Wed. Oct. 13, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Wed. Oct. 13 Chapter meeting: McCarthy, DB proposal for UA Applied 

Research Bldg 

Wed. Oct. 20 Joint meeting with ASCE 

Mortenson, presentation on the Beam, cross laminated timber 

building and sustainable features 

Thu. Oct. 14 DBIA competition: RFP response due 

Wed. Oct. 20 DBIA monthly meeting, 8:00 AM 

Thu. Oct. 21 DBIA competition: three shortlisted teams announced 

Thu. Oct. 21 ABA Mixer 4:00-6:00 PM 

Wed. Oct. 27 Chapter meeting 

 

Nov. 1-3 DBIA National Conference and Expo, Denver, CO 

Tue. Nov. 2 DBIA competition: Proposal presentation in Denver 

Wed. Nov. 3 DBIA competition: National winners announced 

Nov. 4, 5 Southern Arizona Construction Career Days, virtual event 

Wed. Nov. 10, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Wed. Nov. 10 Chapter meeting: Flatiron, Wellsburg Bridge 

Wed. Nov. 17, 5:00-7:00 PM ABA Fall Mixer at the Yard House 

Wed. Nov. 24 No chapter meeting (day before Thanksgiving) 

Sat. Dec. 4, 8:00 AM-1:00 PM ABA Volunteer Day at Double V Ranch 

Wed. Dec. 8 last day of class 

Wed. Dec. 15, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Dec. 10-16 final exams 
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Wed. Jan. 12, 2022, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Wed. Jan. 12, 2022 UA classes begin 

Tues. Jan. 25, 5:30-8:00 PM ABA Membership Dinner at Savoy Opera House 

Wed. Jan. 26 Chapter meeting: Chris Albright (KE&G) Leading a 

construction company 

 

Tues. Feb. 8, 2022, 5:00-6:30 

PM 

Southern AZ Construction Career Days open house at UA 

Football Stadium Sands Club (mingle with industry partners) 

Wed. Feb. 9, 2022, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Feb. 9-12, 2022 ASC-Reno Competition 

Wed. Feb. 23 Chapter meeting: Trade Partner Panel 

Mar. 5-13, 2022 Spring Break 

Wed. Mar. 23, 2022 Chapter meeting: Preparing a DB Proposal, Chris Vine, 

Hensel Phelps 

Wed. Mar. 30, 2022 Joint Chapter meeting with ASCE: Sundt 

Wed. Mar. 9, 2022, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Wed. Apr. 13, 2022, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Apr. 13-16, 2022 ASCE Intermountain Southwest Student Symposium 

Fri. April 8, 5:30-9:00 PM ABA So. AZ Chairman’s Installation Dinner, Tucson Country 

Club 

Wed. Apr. 6, 2022 Joint Chapter meeting with ASCE: Whiting-Turner 

Fri. Apr. 22, 2022, 9:00-1:00 Light Rail Tour in Phoenix with the Beavers and Kiewit 

Wed. Apr. 27, 2022 Chapter meeting: Officer elections 

Wed. May 11, 2022, 8:00 AM ABA Advisory Board Meeting 

Wed. May 11, 2022 UA classes last day 
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“Take 5” Connecting industry with UA students 
 

A TAKE 5 networking lunch is where a couple of engineers or construction managers from your company 
host 5 students for lunch on campus at the Arizona Room in the Student Union (buffet lunch, $12.25 per 
person). The professionals share about their company and their own career paths, while students can share 
about what they are learning in class, in extra-curricular activities, and in internships. This can be a great way 
to raise the name recognition of a company among students and inspire students to the opportunities in the 
construction industry. We advertise TAKE 5 and the company lunch hosts by emailing all students in our 
department and posting flyers in the Civil Engineering Building.  
 
TAKE 5 is usually scheduled on a Friday from 12:00-12:45 PM. Open dates are listed below. If your company 

is interested in hosting a TAKE 5 this fall or spring, please let me know.  

 
 

Take 5 Fall 2021 Schedule: 

• Friday Sept. 10:  

• Friday Sept. 17: (AIC meeting) 

• Friday Sept. 24: (JME meeting) 

• Thursday Sept. 30: (tentative, Hensel Phelps) 

• Friday Oct. 1: (no, scheduling Sept. 30) 

• Friday Oct. 8: (no, Roads and Streets Conference) 

• Friday Oct. 15:  

• Friday Oct. 22: McCarthy 

• Friday Oct. 29:  

• Friday Nov. 5: (no, UA Homecoming) 

• Friday Nov. 12:  

• Friday Nov. 19: 

• Friday Nov. 26: (no, Thanksgiving break) 

• Friday Dec. 3:  

• Friday Dec. 10: (no, finals begin) 

• Future dates to be announced. 

  

 


